

Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

- The prize is a hamper selected by Avon Estates Limited.
- Entry is open from 9am 1st September 2023 and closes at 5pm on Friday 29th September 2023.
- To enter into the prize draw to win a hamper, entrants must complete this form telling us of their favourite memory with their grandparent/s and sign up to the Avon Estates Ltd newsletter on the website: https://avon-estates.co.uk/competition/
- Anyone that subscribes to any of our newsletter mailing list/s, between 9am 1st
 September 2023 and 5pm on Friday 29th September 2023, will be automatically entered into the prize draw too.
- New entries received after 5pm on Friday 29th September 2023 will not be included in the prize draw.
- One winner will be chosen at random on Monday 2nd October 2023 and will be announced within 14 days of the closing date.
- The winner will be chosen by our independent marketing agency.
- The winner will be messaged directly on the platform in which they entered. The winner must respond to notification of their prize by 11:59pm [GMT/BST] on Monday 9th October 2023. Failure to respond in that time will result in the prize being forfeited and Avon Estates Ltd reserves the right to select a new winner, in these circumstances.
- The winner, by entering, consents to their name being published on Avon Estates Ltd social media and marketing channels.
- The winner, by entering, consents to sending a picture to Avon Estates Ltd once they/their family have received the hamper to share on our social media pages.
- The prize is subject to availability.
- Avon Estates Ltd decision on the prize for the purposes of this prize draw is final.
- Entrants must not be employed by, or be in the immediate family of a person who is employed by Avon Estates Ltd.
- Entrants must be 18 years old or over.
- Avon Estates Ltd reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond their control make it necessary to do so.
- The prize is not transferable, re-saleable or exchangeable. There is no cash alternative.
- The prize cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer.



- Avon Estates Ltd decision regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- Participants accept and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry.
- Avon Estates Ltd reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award the prize to anyone where our standard terms and conditions have been breached.
- Avon Estates reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- In so far as is permitted by law, Avon Estates Ltd will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of Avon Estates Ltd.
- Avon Estates Ltd may either publish or make available on request the surname and county of the winner in order to satisfactorily demonstrate that a prize has been won, either to other entrants and/or a relevant regulatory body.
- If you (the entrant) objects to any or all of your surname, county and winning entry being made available, please contact Avon Estates Ltd on 01789 299492. In such circumstances, Avon Estates Ltd must still provide the information and winning entry to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.
- The competition will be governed by English Law and entrants to the competition submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.